

DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

**Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)** Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

DCBA/CIRCULAR/2024-07

07th February, 2024

## CIRCULAR

Criteria for the selection of the Delhi state team for the upcoming Yonex-Sunrise 46<sup>th</sup> Indian Masters (Veteran) National Badminton Championships-2023-24 at Panchkula, Haryana from 16<sup>th</sup> to 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2024.

The Selection/Advisory Committee of Delhi Capital Badminton Association (DCBA) will select the Delhi Team for the above Championships based on the points secured in the following tournament:

1. Delhi State Masters Badminton Championship-2024 at Kulachi Hansraj Model School, Ashok Vihar-III, Delhi from 22<sup>nd</sup> to 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

The points, as per the existing rules, will be awarded in the following manner:

## State Championship

Winner-10

Runner Up-7

Semi Finalists-5

Quarter Finalists-3

/////

**Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)** Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association (DCBA)